

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5247 OF 2024

Rahul Dattatray Nikam and Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Chintamani K. Bhangoji, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Anand S. Shalgaokar, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL AND

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER 2024.

P.C.:-

- 1) Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 returnable on 6th February, 2025.
- 2) Till the next date, the Trial Court shall not proceed against the Petitioners.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)