

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5247 OF 2024**

Rahul Dattatray Nikam & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Chintamani K. Bhangoji for the Petitioners.Mr. Ajay Patil APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.****DATE : 16th JULY, 2025.****P.C.:-**

- 1) Stand over to 3rd September, 2025.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKARDigitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2025.07.18
18:52:49 +0530